

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-13-2018

### State v. Salinas Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44627

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
The District Court Erred By Admitting Evidence Of Other Acts Which Was Not Relevant To A Non-Propensity Purpose .....	3
A. The Other-Acts Evidence Was Not Relevant To Mr. Salinas’ Alleged Motive .....	3
B. Those Aspects Of The State’s Request For This Court Consider Other Exceptions To I.R.E. 404(b) Which Are Properly Before This Court Are Mistaken Because They Also Ignore The Applicable Standard Established By The Idaho Supreme Court .....	5
C. Applying The Proper Standard, This Error Was Not Harmless .....	7
CONCLUSION .....	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Montgomery v. Montgomery*, 147 Idaho 1 (2009) .....8

*Pocatello Hosp., LLC v. Quail Ridge Med. Investor, LLC*, 156 Idaho 709 (2014) .....8

*State v. Clinton*, 155 Idaho 271 (2013) .....4

*State v. Cohagan*, 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....6

*State v. Field*, 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....3

*State v. Folk*, 157 Idaho 869 (Ct. App. 2014)..... 3, 4, 6, 7

*State v. Garcia-Rodriguez*, 162 Idaho 271 (2017).....6

*State v. Grist*, 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....3, 4, 5

*State v. Johnson*, 148 Idaho 664 (2010)..... 3, 4, 6, 7

*State v. Joy*, 155 Idaho 1 (2013) .....3

*State v. Peppcorn*, 152 Idaho 678 (2012).....3

*State v. Perry*, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) .....7, 9

*State v. Rossignol*, 147 Idaho 818 (Ct. App. 2009).....3

*Sullivan v. Louisiana*, 508 U.S. 275 (1993) ..... 7, 8, 9

*U.S. Bank Nat’l Ass’n N.D. v. CitiMortgage, Inc.*, 157 Idaho 446 (2014).....8

Rules

I.R.E. 404(b) .....*passim*
